NAVAJO WESTERN WATER DISTRICT
705 Navajo Road; Walsenburg, CO 81089
Telephone: 719-738-3130 / Email: office@nwwd.us

WATER RATE SCHEDULE

(Approved by NWWD Board 2024Sep24)

THIS WATER RATE SCHEDULE IS EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2025

MINIMUM
A Base Fee of $45.00 is assessed monthly for all metered customers regardless of usage. The
Base Fee includes 100 gallons of water.
The Loan Service Fee of $5.00 is assessed monthly for all metered customers regardless of usage.
This Loan fee is used for the purpose of paying back the State Loan. The Total Minimum amount
due Monthly is $50.00 plus the Fees for Water Usage.

Locked Meter Maintenance Fee: A $10.00 Fee in addition to the $5.00 Loan Service Fee will be
assessed monthly for properties meeting the criteria for Locked Meters. The Locked Meter
Application can be obtained from the office upon request.

WATER USAGE RATE

TIERS Gallons Used: Rate Loan Service Fee
0-100: Base Fee = $45.00 + $ 5.00
I 101-2,000: Base Fee + $5.00 /1000 gallons or .005/gal + $5.00

I 2,001-5,000: Base Fee + $5.50 /1000 gallons or .0055/gal + $ 5.00
Il 5,001-6,500: Base Fee + $6.00 /1000 gallons or .006/gal + $5.00
IV 6,501- 9,000: Base Fee + $15.00 /1000 gallons or .0150/gal + $ 5.00
V 9,001 and Up: Base Fee + $100.00 /1000 gallons or .10/gal + $ 5.00

9,001 gallons and up: In addition to the Base Fee and Loan Service Fee, an
Overage Penalty Fee of $500.00 will be assessed (monthly).

PAYMENTS are due on or before the 25t of the month. Any payments received after the 25t of month,
your account is charged a $15.00 late fee. (To avoid any late fees, please ensure that payment for that
month is made in full — thank you).

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Augmentation Plan mandated by the State of Colorado requires the Navajo Western
Water District strictly enforces the in-house water rules. NO OUTSIDE WATERING IS ALLOWED FOR ANY
REASON including lawns, gardens, car washing, etc. Violation of this ruling can lead to fines or even
water shutoff. If the District does not enforce this ruling, the State has the authority to shut down the water
supply to the entire area.

DO NOT TAMPER with/or OPEN your METER PIT. It is the property of the Navajo Western Water District
(NWWD), and you will be held responsible for any damage to any of the components or frozen lines that can
occur from not resecuring the meter lid properly. Damages can include from $500.00 up to $8,000.00 for
repairing effective water infrastructure. If you are found tampering with this meter pit, a fine of up to
$1,500.00. will be assessed and repayment for the cost of the meter components will be charged. (Ref:
NWWD Rules and Regulations)



mailto:office@nwwd.us

